# CH \$1640.00 496589

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC		06/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn	
Internal Address:	Floor L2, Suite IL 1-11	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4965894	7 KINGDOMS
Registration Number:	4393202	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS
Registration Number:	5614897	AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS
Registration Number:	6024251	AZTEC MYSTERY
Registration Number:	4231260	BET THE FARM
Registration Number:	5662338	BOUNTY BONANZA
Registration Number:	5233411	BUFFALO & CO
Registration Number:	5508640	BUFFALO & CO
Registration Number:	5792629	CASINOHEIST
Registration Number:	5325376	CHARMING COUPLES
Registration Number:	6072295	ELECTRO LINK
Registration Number:	6080723	ENCHANTED WALL
Registration Number:	6108714	FEAST OF THE GODS
Registration Number:	6108713	FEAST OF THE GODS
Registration Number:	4965893	FORBIDDEN 7'S
Registration Number:	5497926	FORBIDDEN 7'S
Registration Number:	6024249	GUARDIANS OF OLYMPUS
Registration Number:	4247515	JEWELS VERNE LOST IN TIME
		TRADEMARK

900628346 REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0848

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5470837	KANGAROO COUNTRY
Registration Number:	5525925	LAKE SPOTTABIGFOOT
Registration Number:	4231259	LUCKY BIRDS
Registration Number:	5497918	LUCKY BIRDS
Registration Number:	6059378	LUCKY MEI
Registration Number:	5219766	MERMAID'S CHARM
Registration Number:	5497929	MERMAID'S CHARM
Registration Number:	4747127	MY VEGAS BLACKJACK
Registration Number:	4616875	MYVEGAS
Registration Number:	4234714	MYVEGAS
Registration Number:	5470838	OMET'S GOLD
Registration Number:	5296550	PIRATES' GEMS
Registration Number:	4251588	PLAYSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	5769804	PLAYSTUDIOS
Registration Number:	6125419	POP ARENA WIN ZONE
Registration Number:	5092136	POP! SLOTS
Registration Number:	5644487	QUICK GOLD
Registration Number:	5645466	QUICK GOLD
Registration Number:	5769805	RAPID GOLD
Registration Number:	5957181	RAPID GOLD
Registration Number:	5325481	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD
Registration Number:	5497928	RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD
Registration Number:	5143033	SCREAMIN' EAGLES
Registration Number:	5497924	SCREAMIN' EAGLES
Registration Number:	5807463	SORCERER'S SEVENS
Registration Number:	4293270	STUDIO CITY
Registration Number:	4831868	THE GLEE MUSKETEERS
Registration Number:	4605659	THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND
Registration Number:	5497919	THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND
Registration Number:	5318364	TREASURE BOWL
Registration Number:	5497927	TREASURE BOWL
Registration Number:	5171648	WALL OF KHAN
Registration Number:	5829455	WIN FALLS
Registration Number:	6342696	BUBBLE MADNESS
Registration Number:	6356787	DISCO DRACULA
Registration Number:	6196542	DISCO DRACULA
Registration Number:	6257620	ELECTRO LINK
Registration Number:	6342669	GONG DYNASTY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6356921	GONG DYNASTY
Registration Number:	6380534	HOWLING REELS
Registration Number:	6328906	MYVEGAS SLOTS
Registration Number:	6258068	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	6258069	MYVEGAS DIAMONDS
Registration Number:	6349906	PIGGY MCBILLIONS
Registration Number:	6278543	REEL DRAGONS
Registration Number:	6196789	SANTA'S WILD WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	6219247	LAVA LINK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com
Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon
Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer Simon	
SIGNATURE:	/Spencer Simon/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 14**

source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page1.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page3.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page3.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page4.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page5.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page6.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page7.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page8.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page9.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page10.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page11.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page12.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page13.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page13.tif source=Playstudios - Trademark Security Agreement Executed (002)#page13.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

**TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time) (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of June 24, 2021, by and between PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as the administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to (a) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among Playstudios Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), PLAYSTUDIOS US LLC (the "Borrower"), each other Grantor (as defined therein) party thereto (together with any additional entities that become parties to the Security Agreement) and the Administrative Agent and (b) the Credit Agreement dated as of June 24, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Holdings, the Borrower, the other Loan Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Grantor will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit and to secure the Secured Obligations.

Accordingly the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. **Terms.** Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement, mutatis mutandis.

SECTION 2. **Grant of Security Interest.** As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and its assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

(a) all trademarks, service marks, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations thereof (if any), and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in

any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof (except for "intent to use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent that, and solely during the period for which, any assignment of an "intent to use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act), and all renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks");

- (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks;
- (c) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past, present or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past or future infringement thereof.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement.** The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. **Choice of Law.** THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 5. *Counterparts*. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK].

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC, as a Grantor

Name: Androw Poscol

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent

Name: Grace Mahood

Title: Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

# Trademark Applications and Registrations

[See attached.]

# PLAYSTUDIOS US, LLC (trademarks and trademark applications)

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
7 KINGDOMS RN: 4965894 SN: 86546617	Registered, May 24, 2016	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS RN: 4393202 SN: 85545404	Registered, August 27, 2013	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
AROUND THE WORLD IN 80 PLAYS RN: 5614897 SN: 87746632	Registered, November 27, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
AZTEC MYSTERY RN: 6024251 SN: 88639909	Registered, March 31, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
BET THE FARM RN: 4231260 SN: 85436415	Registered, October 23, 2012	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games
BOUNTY BONANZA RN: 5662338 SN: 87512285	Registered, January 22, 2019	Int'l Class: 09, 41 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
BUFFALO & CO RN: 5233411 SN: 86885206 Disclaimer: "CO"	Registered, June 27, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
BUFFALO & CO RN: 5508640 SN: 87746640 Disclaimer: "CO"	Registered, July 3, 2018	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
<u>CASINOHEIST</u> RN: 5792629 SN: 88176522	Registered, July 2, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
CHARMING COUPLES RN: 5325376 SN: 87171977	Registered, October 31, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
ELECTRO LINK RN: 6072295 SN: 88176452	Registered, June 9, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
ENCHANTED WALL RN: 6080723 SN: 87954095	Registered, June 16, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
FEAST OF THE GODS RN: 6108714 SN: 88252497	Registered, July 21, 2020	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
FEAST OF THE GODS RN: 6108713 SN: 88252486	Registered, July 21, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
FORBIDDEN 7'S RN: 4965893 SN: 86546612	Registered, May 24, 2016	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
FORBIDDEN 7'S RN: 5497926 SN: 87751170	Registered, June 19, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

- 2 -

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
GUARDIANS OF OLYMPUS RN: 6024249 SN: 88639252	Registered, March 31, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
JEWELS VERNE LOST IN TIME RN: 4247515 SN: 85591565	Registered, November 20, 2012	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games
<u>KANGAROO</u> <u>COUNTRY</u> RN: 5470837 SN: 87362759	Registered, May 15, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
<u>LAKE</u> <u>SPOTTABIGFOOT</u> RN: 5525925 SN: 87456950	Registered, July 24, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
LUCKY BIRDS RN: 4231259 SN: 85436410	Registered, October 23, 2012	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable interactive games
LUCKY BIRDS RN: 5497918 SN: 87746610	Registered, June 19, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
LUCKY MEI RN: 6059378 SN: 88024795	Registered, May 19, 2020	Int'l Class: 09, 41 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
MERMAID'S CHARM RN: 5219766 SN: 87043270	Registered, June 6, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
MERMAID'S CHARM	Registered, June 19,	Int'l Class: 41

- 3 -

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
RN: 5497929 SN: 87751297	2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
MY VEGAS BLACKJACK RN: 4747127 SN: 86405417 Disclaimer: "VEGAS BLACKJACK"	Registered, June 2, 2015	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) computer game software for use on mobile and cellular phones
MYVEGAS RN: 4616875 SN: 86197974	Registered, October 7, 2014	Int'l Class: 35, 41 (Int'l Class: 35) administration of a program for enabling participants to obtain discounts on products and services; advertising and marketing services, namely, promoting (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, contest and incentive award programs designed to reward program participants who play an online game; providing a
MYVEGAS RN: 4234714 SN: 85280289	Registered, October 30, 2012	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games
OMET'S GOLD RN: 5470838 SN: 87362760	Registered, May 15, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
<u>PIRATES' GEMS</u> RN: 5296550 SN: 87438718	Registered, September 26, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
<u>PLAYSTUDIOS</u> RN: 4251588 SN: 85545408	Registered, November 27, 2012	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
PLAYSTUDIOS RN: 5769804 SN: 88202735	Registered, June 4, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
		playing electronic games
POP ARENA WIN ZONE RN: 6125419 SN: 88241947	Registered, August 11, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
POP! SLOTS RN: 5092136 SN: 86655246 Disclaimer: "SLOTS"	Registered, November 29, 2016	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance
QUICK GOLD RN: 5644487 SN: 87512283	Registered, January 1, 2019	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
<u>QUICK GOLD</u> RN: 5645466 SN: 87977787	Registered, January 1, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
RAPID GOLD RN: 5769805 SN: 88202765	Registered, June 4, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
RAPID GOLD RN: 5957181 SN: 88202747	Registered, January 7, 2020	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD RN: 5325481 SN: 87211102	Registered, October 31, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
RICHES OF THE UNDERWORLD RN: 5497928 SN: 87751257	Registered, June 19, 2018	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
SCREAMIN' EAGLES RN: 5143033	Registered, February 14, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09)

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
SN: 86836430		downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing games of chance
SCREAMIN' EAGLES RN: 5497924 SN: 87749856	Registered, June 19, 2018	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
<u>SORCERER'S</u> <u>SEVENS</u> RN: 5807463 SN: 87565653	Registered, July 16, 2019	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
STUDIO CITY RN: 4293270 SN: 85496614	Registered, February 19, 2013	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
THE GLEE MUSKETEERS RN: 4831868 SN: 86561663	Registered, October 13, 2015	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) gaming services, namely, on-line gambling; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND RN: 4605659 SN: 86277672	Registered, September 16, 2014	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) electronic games services provided by means of the internet; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games; entertainment services, namely, providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer games; providing a computer game for use network-wide
THE MISADVENTURES OF SHEERLUCK HOUND RN: 5497919 SN: 87746648	Registered, June 19, 2018	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
TREASURE BOWL RN: 5318364 SN: 87155442	Registered, October 24, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
TREASURE BOWL	Registered, June 19,	Int'l Class: 41

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
RN: 5497927 SN: 87751249	2018	(Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
WALL OF KHAN RN: 5171648 SN: 87196122	Registered, March 28, 2017	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for electronic games
WIN FALL RN: 5829455 SN: 87565628	Registered, August 6, 2019	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
BUBBLE MADNESS RN: 6342696 SN: 88696010 Disclaimer: "BUBBLE"	Registered May 4, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games not used or marketed in the fields of collegiate sports or basketball
DISCO DRACULA RN: 6356787 SN: 88605998	Registered May 18, 2021	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
DISCO DRACULA RN: 6196542 SN: 88606020	Registered, November 10, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
ELECTRO LINK RN: 6257620 SN: 88176498	Registered, January 26, 2021	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
GONG DYNASTY RN: 6342669 SN: 88675266	Registered May 4, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
GONG DYNASTY RN: 6356921 SN: 88675326	Registered May 18, 2021	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41)

- 7 - <sup>7/11</sup>

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
	Granted, September 4, 2020	Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
HOWLING REELS RN: 6380534 SN: 87565644 Disclaimer: "REELS"	Registered, June 8, 2021	Int'l Class: 09, 41 (Int'l Class: 09) downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games (Int'l Class: 41) entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
MYVEGAS SLOTS RN: 6328906 SN: 90253903 Disclaimer: "SLOTS"	Registered, April 20, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
MYVEGAS DIAMONDS RN: 6258068 SN: 88715149	Registered January 26, 2021	Int'l Class: 41 (Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment services, namely, providing online electronic games
MYVEGAS DIAMONDS RN: 6258069 SN: 88715158	Registered January 26, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
<u>PIGGY MCBILLIONS</u> RN: 6349906 SN: 88917760	Registered May 11, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
REEL DRAGONS RN: 6278543 SN: 88445717 Disclaimer: "REEL"	Registered, February 23, 2021	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games
SANTA'S WILD WORKSHOP RN: 6196789 SN: 88685270	Registered, November 10, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status/Status Date	Brief Goods/Services
LAVA LINK RN: 6219247 SN: 88082640	Registered, December 15, 2020	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Downloadable software in the nature of a mobile application for playing electronic games

- 9 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 07/08/2021**